



Specification Sheet

CANDY CORN - ORIGINAL

ITEM NUMBER: 05-730

UPC NUMBER: 10075186057305

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: Corn Shaped Mellow-Crème with White Tip, Orange Middle and Yellow Base, Candy Corn Flavored.

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Corn Syrup, Contains less than 2% of the Following: Salt, Glycerine, Egg Whites, Confectioner’s Glaze, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Mineral Oil, Honey, Carnauba Wax, Coconut Oil, Artificial Colors (Includes FD&C: Yellow #6, Yellow #5, Red #40 and Blue #1).

ALLERGENS: Contains Egg. Manufactured in a Facility that Processes Products Containing Soy, Milk, Wheat, Peanut and Tree Nut (Almonds, Pecans and Brazil Nuts) Ingredients.

| NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: | Per 100g | Per Serving |
|---------------------------------|------------|-------------|
| Calories | 365.65 cal | 150 cal |
| Calories from Fat | 0.12 cal | 0 cal |
| Total Fat | 0.01g | 0g |
| Saturated Fat | 0.01g | 0g |
| Trans Fat | 0g | 0g |
| Cholesterol | 0mg | 0g |
| Sodium | 98.59mg | 40mg |
| Total Carbohydrates | 91.22g | 36g |
| Dietary Fiber | 0g | 0g |
| Sugars | 74.11g | 30g |
| Protein | 0.06g | 0g |
| Vitamin A | 0 IU | 0% |
| Vitamin C | 0mg | 0% |
| Calcium | 0.17mg | 0% |
| Iron | 0mg | 0% |

SERVING SIZE: 21 Pieces (40g)

SHELF LIFE: 2 years from date of manufacture

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Store between 65-75°F. Ideal RH is 50%. Keep away from chemicals and strong odors.

MICROBIOLOGICAL TESTING:

| ATTRIBUTE | MAX TOLERANCE | UNIT |
|------------|---------------|-------|
| Coliform | <24 | cfu/g |
| Salmonella | Neg | 375/g |
| E. coli | <10 | cfu/g |

PHYSICAL TESTING:

| ATTRIBUTE | TARGET | ACCEPTABLE RANGE |
|-----------|--------|------------------|
| Defects | <4% | Up to 6% |

METAL DETECTOR SENSITIVITY:

FERROUS: 1.2mm
NON-FERROUS: 1.6mm
STAINLESS: 1.6mm

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN: United States

CODE DATING: Each package will be marked using the following code date information:

Code Date A7125B

A = Line manufactured on (A=Line 1, B=Line 2, etc.)

7 = Year manufactured (2017)

1 = Shift produced

25 = Week manufactured on (Week 1 of new year = Week 52 in code date and
decend to last week of year = Week 01 in code date)

B = Day manufactured (A=Sunday, B=Monday, C=Tuesday, etc.)

PACKAGING:

NET CASE WEIGHT: 30 LBS
CASE DIMENSIONS: 12.91 W x 7.07 H x 17.28 L INCHES
CUBE SIZE: 0.92
CASES PER PALLET: 64
PALLET PATTERN: 8 LAYERS WITH 8 CASES PER LAYER

Approved By: Alan Johnson

Date: 3/30/16